

Ú

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9709/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2011 in ITA No.565/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PUNJAB STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9707 of 2012

(With office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9708 of 2012

(With office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9710 of 2012

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shashan Tripathi, Adv.
for Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.
In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the petitioner, call
the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar